

Misc. Case 16 of 2021
CNR WBUD01-001846-2021
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 15

Dt. 30.11.2024

Today is fixed for WO and hearing and SR/AD of O.P. no. 4 to 13.

The petitioner is absent without step.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 25.11.2024, request has been placed for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case from 26.11.2024 to 07.12.2024 except custody trial or Misc. Execution Cases U/S 147 of BNSS (U/S 128 of Cr.P.C.)

Accordingly no adverse order is passed.

O.P. no.2 & 3/State files hazira.

No SR of O.P. no. 4 to 13 are received.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **25.02.2025** for WO and hearing and SR/AD of O.P. no. 4 to 13.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.