

Misc. Case 16 of 2021
CNR WBUD01-001846-2021
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No. 27

Dated 04.07.2026

Today is the date fixed for W/O and hearing and fresh steps.

Petitioner is ready through his learned lawyer.

Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are ready through Ld. GP.

Petitioner files petition and praying for substitution of legal heirs and representative of deceased defendant No. 13 under order 22, rule 4 read with section 151 of the C.P.C, let it be kept with the case record.

Copy served.

Petitioners are directed to take necessary step for hearing of this Misc. case on the date fixed, positively.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **08.07.2026** for hearing.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.